## DISTRICTI P.O.Box 1980, Hobbs, NM \$8241-1980 DISTRICTII ROCERATION Associa, NM \$8211-0719 DISTRICTIII

1000 Rio Bruzos Rd, Azina, NM 87410

## State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Depa.

Form C-129 Revised 4-1-91

## OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fc, New Mexico 87504-2088

NIFO Permit No.	
	(Por Division Use Only)

Submit 3 Copies to Appropriate District Office

APPLICATION FOR EXCEPTI	ION TO NO-FLARE RULE 308
(See Rule 306 a	and Rule 1129)
MYCO INDUSTRIES INC	9.67, 2
A. Applicant MICO INDUSTRIES, INC.	7
whose address is P.O. BOX 840, Artesi	a. NM 88210 505=748-4260
hereby requests an exception to Rule 306 for	days or until
	, for the following described tank battery (or LACT):
Name of Lease WEST LOVING FEE #1	Name of PoolUND_CASS_DRAW_DELAWARE
Location of Battery: Unit Letter F Section	n 23 Township 23S Range 27E
Number of wells producing into battery ONE	
B. Based upon oil production of 3	barrels per day, the estimated * volume
of gas to be flared is15MC	CF; Value \$ 3000 (GROSS) per day.
C. Name and location of nearest gas gathering facili	ity:
GPM LP LINE	
D. Distance 12-MILES Estimated cos	st of connection \$240,000 INCLUDING R.O.W.
E. This exception is requested for the following resu	SONS UNECONOMICAL TO CONSTRUCT A
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
≈ 12-MILE LINE & ACQUIRE R.O.W.	
CERTIFIED RETURN: F 387 148 428	
PERATOR	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
hereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation livision have been complied with and that the information given above is us and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.	Approved Until
ignature ////////////////////////////////////	
- Other -	By SUPERINGUE DESTRUCT H
rinted Name 2 Title A.N. MUNCY, PELS MYCO OPER. MGR.	Title
Telephone No. 505-748-4260	DateFEB-1 0 1997

<sup>\*</sup> Gas-Oil ratio test may be required to verify estimated gas volume.